8	12	/D	4
11			4.50

03-02-2005



ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENTS ONLY

thed original documents or copy thereof.

FORM PTO-1595

©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP
To the Director of the U.S. Pater.

102950711

Name of conveying party(ies): Young-saeng KIM

Chan-jung PARK

Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

3.	Nature of conveyance: Merger
	Security Agreement Change of Name
	X Other: Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment Document, Document ID
	No. 102638520.
	Execution Date(s): December 23, 2003
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
	This document is being filed together with a new application:
	(a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are:
	(b) The title is:
	OR
	☐ This document is being filed after filing of the application:
	(a) Patent Application No(s). <u>10/634,999</u> , filed <u>August 6, 2003</u> ; or
	(b) Patent No(s). , issued .
~	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1594.1261
	Attention: Michael D. Stein 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500
	Washington, D.C. 20001
	Washington, D.G. 20001
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Assignment)
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
_	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit
	Account)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9.	Statement and signature.
-	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is firue and correct and any
	attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	While the will be the second of the second o
	Michael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

PATENT

REEL: 016308 FRAME: 0502

	,		OIPE		· (. 00 000	/		
\ /		ORM PTO-1595	DEC 3 1 2063	C3+30 RECOI				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1 /9	To th	ne Honorable	≱ommissioner o	Patents and I.	1(02638520) '	documents or copy thereof.	
1/2//	1.		onveying part eng KIM, et al						
/ /	2.	Name and	Address of re	eceiving party(i	ies):				
		416, Mae	tan-Dong, Y , Gyeonggi-	ONICS CO., I ′eongtong-gu do					
	3.	_X As Se Of	conveyance: ssignment ecurity Agreer ther: Date(s): Dec	ment cember 23, 200	 0 <u>3</u>	Merger Change of N	ame		
	4.	This do (a) Th (b) Th This do (a) Pa	ocument is be ne execution on ne title is: OR ocument is be	or patent numbering filed togethedate(s) of the action filed after filed issued .	ner with a pplication illing of the	is/are: e application:			
	5.	STAAS & Attention: 1201 New	HALSEY LLP Michael D. S	tein .W., Suite 700	orrespon	dence concern Our Docket:		should be mailed:	
	6.	Total num	ber of applica	tions and pater	nts involv	ed: <u>1</u>			
	7.	⊠ Er	nclosed)(S e charged to de			oplication in As	ssignment)	
	8.	Account)		9-3935 (Any of this page if p				rged to this Deposit	
						Mulla	n An	1-1-1	
			Reg. No. 3	<u>7,240</u>	-	pullar o	ONU	143403	
	Name	of Person	Signing		S	Signature		Date	
\wedge		·			DO NOT USE	Total numb	er of pages in	cluding cover sheet: 2	
\ \						I I III S SFACE			
01/05/2004 E	COOPER (00000037 1063	14999						
01 FC:8021			40.00 OP						
\									

PATENT REEL: 016308 FRAME: 0503

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

RAH IAN

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and or other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter. "ASSIGNOR") by (Intert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416. Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

AIR PURIFIER		:
relating to International Patent Application PCT/IP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed,	and/or for which	application for Letters Patent of the United States was
(u) executed on	: (Insert date of exect	ution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on <u>August 6, 3003</u> Script No. <u>10 / 634,999</u>	N.W., Suite 700. We	ney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Ave., whingun, D.C. 20003 (202/454-1300) is nereby in (b) the specified data, when known.
which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said ap-	ASSIGNEE and without charge to or expedient, for socuring, maint plication(4) and the issuance of a ligation or other logal proceeding including soparate assignment to	o but at the expense of said ASSIGNER, to do all acts aining and enforcing protestion for said invention, ald Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(3))	(Date)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(cs))
, Young - Saeng KIM	December 23.203	
Young-Saeng KIM Chan-Jung Park Chan-Jung PARK	Daember 27, 2003	<u> </u>
Chair-Jung FARK		
3)		
	•	
i)		

RECORDED: 12/31/2003

PATENT REEL: 016308 FRAME: 0504